
Study programme:

Specialization

Module name: Russian 1

Module type: 1 2 KN01456

No. of hrs in 

semester:
L - C - 16 LC- P- SW- S-

Prerequisites:

Aims and 

objectives:

Description of the assumed 

knowledge, skills and social 

competence the student should 

have acquired after the 

completion of the module:

Module content:

Teaching 

methods: 

Learning outcome

LO1

LO2

LO3

LO4

No. of learning 

outcome

LO1

LO2

LO3

LO4

16

9

25

TOTAL: 50

Methods of assessing the learning outcome

Type of teaching activities (if more 

than one) during which the outcome 

is assessed

presents themselves as a student, their university and the field of study in the written and oral 

form.

has a vocabulary that allows them to conduct short conversations in simple everyday 

situations

is able to obtain basic information contained in texts in Russian

I_U09

I_U09

I_U09

written test, written and oral homework assignments, class discussion

Ex.

Ex.

Ex.

Ex.

written test, written and oral homework assignments

presents themselves as a student, their university and the field of study in the written and oral 

form.

written test, written and oral homework assignments, class discussion
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participation in classes

participation in student-teacher sessions

completeing homework assignments

Forms of teching 

activities:
classes

Assessment:

Evaluation based on tests, oral and written homework assignments, class 

discussions.

has the basic knowledge of the Russian grammar.

The student who has completed the module:
Refernce to the programme 

learning outcomes 

subject exercises, situational method, grammar-translation method, discussion

I_U09

Basic grammar principles of the Russian language, verbal communication skills in 

everyday situations, short self-presentation in speaking and writting. Using the 

terminology of mathematics and biology in the Russian language in acquiring 

information.

Topics: higher edukation, academic environment, students life, foreign language learning, interests, passions; working whit 

specialized language - management vocabulary. Grammar: personal verb forms in all tenses and modes; perfective and 

imperfektive verbs, reflexive and irregular verbs. Declension forrms of nouns. Adjektive - gender endings. Cardinal and ordinal 

numbers.

Diploma path:

obligatory Semester:  ECTS Module ID:

Complete with prerequisites       or "-" Certified knowledge of the Russian language on the A2/B1 level at least.
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Student workload – practical activities:

Quantitative 

indicators

Student workload – activities that require direct teacher participation:


